
Mary Baldwin (2-10,1-5 USA South) -vs- Pfeiffer (8-5,6-1 USA South)
01/10/26 at Merner Gym, Misenheimer, NC

 
 

 
 
Mary Baldwin 57

Pfeiffer 67

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 250
Site: Merner Gym, Misenheimer, NC
Referees: Keith Harris, Codey Hilton, Desmond Sullivan

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Mary Baldwin 6 13 15 23 57
Pfeiffer 13 19 24 11 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Bethel,Lanie * 35 7-18 5-10 1-2 2-6 8 4 0 5 0 2 20
01 Bullock,Malia * 33 3-9 0-1 8-10 0-7 7 3 1 5 0 1 14
22 Williams,Shyla * 28 2-6 0-0 4-6 2-4 6 2 0 4 1 2 8
12 Johnson,DaVyne * 27 2-9 1-4 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 4 0 2 7
03 Urick,Taylor * 19 0-4 0-2 0-2 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 1 0
05 Brock,Reese 10 0-0 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
11 Zikiel,Aimee 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
32 Passee,Amelle 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
04 Newbauer,Madison 22 0-1 0-1 1-4 1-4 5 2 0 1 0 0 1
21 Irvin,Karrington 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 1 1 0 0 0
14 Clark,Nevaeh 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-51 6-18 19-30 12-28 40 20 4 24 2 8 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-11   18.18 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 2-6   33.33 % 3-8   37.50 %
3rd Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 7-8   87.50 %
4th Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 2-4   50.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
Total 16-51   31.4 % 6-18   33.3 % 19-30   63.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Moore,Kendyll * 17 4-8 2-3 1-1 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 2 11
11 Michael,Lettie * 34 4-11 1-6 1-2 2-4 6 0 2 3 2 0 10
22 Bell,Nyree * 28 2-7 0-0 6-11 1-5 6 2 1 3 2 0 10
05 Gunter,Kaileigh * 21 2-8 0-1 4-4 4-0 4 3 2 1 0 1 8
04 Cabaniss-Ali,Lola * 16 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 3 1 2 2
00 Goins,Ge'Kayla 10 3-5 2-4 3-4 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 2 11
10 Byrd,Janiya 21 2-4 1-1 2-4 0-3 3 2 1 5 0 1 7
30 Edwards,Mya 13 1-4 0-0 4-4 0-4 4 1 1 1 2 0 6
32 McPeters,Peyton 16 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 1 3 2
21 Copeland,Kenya 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
34 Scott,Marion 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Smith,Isis 6 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 3 0 2 0 1 0
20 Wise,Savanna 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-57 6-19 21-32 15-30 45 22 10 21 8 12 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 1-4   25.00 % 4-10   40.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 2-6   33.33 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 3-5   60.00 % 7-7   100.00 %
4th Quarter 2-13   15.38 % 0-4   0.00 % 7-11   63.64 %
Total 20-57   35.1 % 6-19   31.6 % 21-32   65.6 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 21
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Mary Baldwin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pfeiffer
MISS LAYUP by BULLOCK,MALIA(in the paint) 09:48
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SHYLA --

09:46 FOUL  by CABANISS-ALI,LOLA
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,SHYLA 09:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SHYLA 09:46 1-0 V 1

09:14 TURNOVER  by CABANISS-ALI,LOLA
STEAL  by BETHEL,LANIE 09:14
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHYLA(in the paint) 09:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:51 MISS 3PTR by CABANISS-ALI,LOLA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHYLA --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SHYLA 08:46

08:26 TURNOVER  by MOORE,KENDYLL
STEAL  by URICK,TAYLOR 08:26
GOOD JUMPER by BETHEL,LANIE 08:17 3-0 V 3

08:03 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MICHAEL,LETTIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BELL,NYREE

MISS 3PTR by URICK,TAYLOR 07:46
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:33 MISS LAYUP by BELL,NYREE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:24 TURNOVER  by MICHAEL,LETTIE
TURNOVER  by BULLOCK,MALIA 06:59

06:59 STEAL  by GUNTER,KAILEIGH
06:56 MISS LAYUP by GUNTER,KAILEIGH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CABANISS-ALI,LOLA

06:52 3-4 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by CABANISS-ALI,LOLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 06:41
SUB IN by ZIKIEL,AIMEE 06:41
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SHYLA 06:38
FOUL  by BULLOCK,MALIA 06:35

06:35 MISS FT by BELL,NYREE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:35 3-5 H 2 GOOD FT by BELL,NYREE(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by URICK,TAYLOR 06:13

06:13 STEAL  by CABANISS-ALI,LOLA
05:53 MISS LAYUP by GUNTER,KAILEIGH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GUNTER,KAILEIGH
05:53 MISS LAYUP by GUNTER,KAILEIGH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GUNTER,KAILEIGH
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SHYLA 05:53

05:53 3-6 H 3 GOOD FT by GUNTER,KAILEIGH
05:52 3-7 H 4 GOOD FT by GUNTER,KAILEIGH

TURNOVER  by BETHEL,LANIE 05:27
05:27 SUB OUT by CABANISS-ALI,LOLA
05:27 SUB OUT by MOORE,KENDYLL
05:27 SUB IN by BYRD,JANIYA
05:27 SUB IN by MCPETERS,PEYTON
04:57 TURNOVER  by BYRD,JANIYA

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,SHYLA 04:57
TURNOVER  by BULLOCK,MALIA 04:50

04:50 STEAL  by MCPETERS,PEYTON
04:43 MISS JUMPER by MICHAEL,LETTIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:43
SUB OUT by URICK,TAYLOR 04:43
SUB OUT by ZIKIEL,AIMEE 04:43



SUB IN by NEWBAUER,MADISON 04:43
SUB IN by IRVIN,KARRINGTON 04:43
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SHYLA 04:43
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 04:43

04:34 MISS JUMPER by MICHAEL,LETTIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MICHAEL,LETTIE

04:22 MISS 3PTR by MCPETERS,PEYTON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MICHAEL,LETTIE
03:44 3-9 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MCPETERS,PEYTON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BULLOCK,MALIA(in the paint) 03:23
REBOUND OFF by IRVIN,KARRINGTON --
MISS LAYUP by IRVIN,KARRINGTON(in the paint) 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,JANIYA
03:17 SUB OUT by GUNTER,KAILEIGH
03:17 SUB OUT by BELL,NYREE
03:17 SUB IN by GOINS,GE'KAYLA
03:17 SUB IN by EDWARDS,MYA

SUB OUT by BULLOCK,MALIA 03:17
SUB IN by BROCK,REESE 03:17

03:05 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,MYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BETHEL,LANIE --
FOUL  by IRVIN,KARRINGTON 02:58
TURNOVER  by IRVIN,KARRINGTON 02:58
SUB OUT by IRVIN,KARRINGTON 02:58
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SHYLA 02:58

02:47 3-12 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BYRD,JANIYA
-- ASSIST  by GOINS,GE'KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by NEWBAUER,MADISON 02:15
REBOUND OFF by BROCK,REESE --
TURNOVER  by BETHEL,LANIE 01:59

01:59 STEAL  by MCPETERS,PEYTON
FOUL  by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 01:52

01:52 MISS FT by BYRD,JANIYA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:52 MISS FT by BYRD,JANIYA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHYLA --

01:42 FOUL  by GOINS,GE'KAYLA
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 01:35

01:35 STEAL  by GOINS,GE'KAYLA
01:33 MISS 3PTR by MICHAEL,LETTIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
01:27 SUB OUT by MICHAEL,LETTIE
01:27 SUB OUT by MCPETERS,PEYTON
01:27 SUB IN by GUNTER,KAILEIGH
01:27 SUB IN by SMITH,ISIS

SUB OUT by BROCK,REESE 01:18
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 01:18
SUB IN by BULLOCK,MALIA 01:18
SUB IN by URICK,TAYLOR 01:18
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHYLA(in the paint) 00:56 5-12 H 7
FOUL  by NEWBAUER,MADISON 00:55

00:55 5-13 H 8 GOOD FT by GOINS,GE'KAYLA(fastbreak)
00:55 MISS FT by GOINS,GE'KAYLA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by NEWBAUER,MADISON --
MISS JUMPER by BETHEL,LANIE(in the paint) 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ISIS
FOUL  by URICK,TAYLOR 00:30

00:30 MISS FT by SMITH,ISIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:30 MISS FT by SMITH,ISIS



REBOUND DEF by NEWBAUER,MADISON --
00:19 FOUL  by BYRD,JANIYA

GOOD FT by BULLOCK,MALIA 00:19 6-13 H 7
MISS FT by BULLOCK,MALIA 00:19
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BULLOCK,MALIA 00:15

00:08 FOUL  by SMITH,ISIS
00:08 TURNOVER  by SMITH,ISIS

MISS LAYUP by BETHEL,LANIE(in the paint) 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ISIS

00:00 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,MYA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mary Baldwin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pfeiffer
10:00 SUB OUT by GOINS,GE'KAYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by BYRD,JANIYA
10:00 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MYA
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,ISIS
10:00 SUB IN by CABANISS-ALI,LOLA
10:00 SUB IN by MICHAEL,LETTIE
10:00 SUB IN by MOORE,KENDYLL
10:00 SUB IN by BELL,NYREE

SUB OUT by NEWBAUER,MADISON 10:00
SUB OUT by BETHEL,LANIE 10:00
SUB IN by BROCK,REESE 10:00
SUB IN by CLARK,NEVAEH 10:00
TURNOVER  by CLARK,NEVAEH 09:45

09:30 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,KENDYLL
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,NEVAEH --
TURNOVER  by BROCK,REESE 09:14

08:54 MISS JUMPER by CABANISS-ALI,LOLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by URICK,TAYLOR --
SUB OUT by URICK,TAYLOR 08:34
SUB OUT by BROCK,REESE 08:34
SUB IN by NEWBAUER,MADISON 08:34
SUB IN by BETHEL,LANIE 08:34
MISS 3PTR by BETHEL,LANIE 08:27
REBOUND OFF by NEWBAUER,MADISON --
MISS 3PTR by BULLOCK,MALIA 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by CABANISS-ALI,LOLA
08:15 TURNOVER  by CABANISS-ALI,LOLA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SHYLA 07:51
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KENDYLL

07:46 6-15 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BELL,NYREE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,KENDYLL

GOOD 3PTR by BETHEL,LANIE 07:25 9-15 H 6
07:16 MISS LAYUP by BELL,NYREE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BETHEL,LANIE --
07:11 FOUL  by GUNTER,KAILEIGH

SUB OUT by CLARK,NEVAEH 07:11
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SHYLA 07:11
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 07:11
SUB IN by IRVIN,KARRINGTON 07:11
GOOD FT by BETHEL,LANIE(fastbreak) 07:11 10-15 H 5
MISS FT by BETHEL,LANIE(fastbreak) 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,NYREE
07:10 TURNOVER  by BELL,NYREE

MISS LAYUP by IRVIN,KARRINGTON(in the paint) 07:04
07:04 BLOCK  by BELL,NYREE

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,NYREE



FOUL  by IRVIN,KARRINGTON 06:58
06:58 SUB OUT by GUNTER,KAILEIGH
06:58 SUB IN by BYRD,JANIYA
06:58 10-16 H 6 GOOD FT by BELL,NYREE(fastbreak)
06:58 MISS FT by BELL,NYREE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BETHEL,LANIE --
MISS JUMPER by BULLOCK,MALIA 06:46
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,DAVYNE --
GOOD 3PTR by BETHEL,LANIE 06:35 13-16 H 3

06:21 MISS JUMPER by BYRD,JANIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,MALIA --

06:20 FOUL  by CABANISS-ALI,LOLA
06:20 SUB OUT by CABANISS-ALI,LOLA
06:20 SUB OUT by MICHAEL,LETTIE
06:20 SUB IN by GUNTER,KAILEIGH
06:20 SUB IN by MCPETERS,PEYTON

TURNOVER  by BULLOCK,MALIA 06:12
06:12 STEAL  by MOORE,KENDYLL
06:07 13-18 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,KENDYLL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BETHEL,LANIE 05:46
05:46 STEAL  by MOORE,KENDYLL
05:41 13-21 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,KENDYLL(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by GUNTER,KAILEIGH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:37
MISS 3PTR by BETHEL,LANIE 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KENDYLL
05:12 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,KENDYLL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GUNTER,KAILEIGH
05:09 13-23 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by GUNTER,KAILEIGH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by NEWBAUER,MADISON 04:58
04:58 STEAL  by BYRD,JANIYA
04:58 SUB OUT by MOORE,KENDYLL
04:58 SUB OUT by BELL,NYREE
04:58 SUB IN by MICHAEL,LETTIE
04:58 SUB IN by EDWARDS,MYA

SUB OUT by IRVIN,KARRINGTON 04:58
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SHYLA 04:58

04:55 13-25 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by GUNTER,KAILEIGH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCPETERS,PEYTON

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 04:50
SUB IN by URICK,TAYLOR 04:50
TURNOVER  by BETHEL,LANIE 04:50

04:26 TURNOVER  by GUNTER,KAILEIGH
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHYLA(in the paint) 04:15

04:15 BLOCK  by MCPETERS,PEYTON
-- REBOUND DEF by MCPETERS,PEYTON

04:10 TURNOVER  by BYRD,JANIYA
STEAL  by BETHEL,LANIE 04:10
MISS 3PTR by BETHEL,LANIE 04:02
REBOUND OFF by BETHEL,LANIE --
MISS JUMPER by BETHEL,LANIE 03:57

03:57 BLOCK  by EDWARDS,MYA
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,MYA

03:54 13-27 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,JANIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,MYA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:53
03:34 FOUL  by GUNTER,KAILEIGH

GOOD JUMPER by BETHEL,LANIE 03:16 15-27 H 12
03:00 MISS 3PTR by GUNTER,KAILEIGH

REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,MALIA --
MISS LAYUP by BULLOCK,MALIA(in the paint) 02:53



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
02:53 SUB OUT by GUNTER,KAILEIGH
02:53 SUB IN by GOINS,GE'KAYLA
02:32 FOUL  by EDWARDS,MYA

MISS FT by NEWBAUER,MADISON 02:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NEWBAUER,MADISON 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,MYA
02:14 15-30 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by GOINS,GE'KAYLA

-- ASSIST  by MICHAEL,LETTIE
02:01 FOUL  by MCPETERS,PEYTON

MISS FT by URICK,TAYLOR 02:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by URICK,TAYLOR 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,JANIYA
02:01 MISS 3PTR by GOINS,GE'KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,MALIA --
MISS JUMPER by BETHEL,LANIE 01:34

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,MYA
01:24 MISS 3PTR by MICHAEL,LETTIE

REBOUND DEF by BETHEL,LANIE --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHYLA(in the paint) 01:12 17-30 H 13

00:58 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,MYA
REBOUND DEF by BETHEL,LANIE --

00:58 SUB OUT by BYRD,JANIYA
00:58 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MYA
00:58 SUB IN by MOORE,KENDYLL
00:58 SUB IN by SMITH,ISIS

SUB OUT by URICK,TAYLOR 00:58
SUB OUT by NEWBAUER,MADISON 00:58
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SHYLA 00:58
SUB IN by BROCK,REESE 00:58
SUB IN by ZIKIEL,AIMEE 00:58
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 00:58
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 00:43

00:26 MISS 3PTR by MICHAEL,LETTIE
REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,MALIA --
TURNOVER  by BULLOCK,MALIA 00:17

00:17 STEAL  by GOINS,GE'KAYLA
FOUL  by BULLOCK,MALIA 00:17
SUB OUT by ZIKIEL,AIMEE 00:17
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SHYLA 00:17

00:17 17-31 H 14 GOOD FT by GOINS,GE'KAYLA(fastbreak)
00:17 17-32 H 15 GOOD FT by GOINS,GE'KAYLA(fastbreak)
00:06 FOUL  by GOINS,GE'KAYLA

GOOD FT by BULLOCK,MALIA 00:06 18-32 H 14
GOOD FT by BULLOCK,MALIA 00:06 19-32 H 13

00:01 TURNOVER  by MICHAEL,LETTIE
STEAL  by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 00:01

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mary Baldwin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pfeiffer
10:00 SUB OUT by GOINS,GE'KAYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by MCPETERS,PEYTON
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,ISIS
10:00 SUB IN by CABANISS-ALI,LOLA
10:00 SUB IN by GUNTER,KAILEIGH
10:00 SUB IN by BELL,NYREE

SUB OUT by BROCK,REESE 10:00
SUB IN by URICK,TAYLOR 10:00



09:53 19-35 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,KENDYLL
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,DAVYNE(in the paint) 09:24 21-35 H 14

09:07 TURNOVER  by MICHAEL,LETTIE
MISS JUMPER by BETHEL,LANIE 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by CABANISS-ALI,LOLA
08:42 TURNOVER  by CABANISS-ALI,LOLA

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SHYLA 08:36
08:36 STEAL  by CABANISS-ALI,LOLA

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SHYLA 08:36
08:22 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,KENDYLL

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHYLA --
08:10 FOUL  by BELL,NYREE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 07:56
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SHYLA --

07:56 FOUL  by GUNTER,KAILEIGH
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SHYLA 07:56 22-35 H 13

07:56 SUB OUT by GUNTER,KAILEIGH
07:56 SUB IN by BYRD,JANIYA

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,SHYLA 07:55
REBOUND OFF by BETHEL,LANIE --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 07:39

07:39 SUB OUT by MOORE,KENDYLL
07:39 SUB IN by MCPETERS,PEYTON
07:25 TURNOVER  by BELL,NYREE

STEAL  by BULLOCK,MALIA 07:25
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 07:17

07:01 MISS 3PTR by MICHAEL,LETTIE
REBOUND DEF by BETHEL,LANIE --

07:01 FOUL  by BELL,NYREE
06:43 FOUL  by CABANISS-ALI,LOLA
06:43 SUB OUT by CABANISS-ALI,LOLA
06:43 SUB IN by EDWARDS,MYA

TURNOVER  by BETHEL,LANIE 06:37
06:37 STEAL  by MCPETERS,PEYTON
06:31 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,MYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCPETERS,PEYTON
FOUL  by URICK,TAYLOR 06:31

06:31 22-36 H 14 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,MYA(fastbreak)
06:31 22-37 H 15 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,MYA(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by URICK,TAYLOR 06:31
SUB IN by NEWBAUER,MADISON 06:31

06:13 FOUL  by MCPETERS,PEYTON
GOOD FT by BULLOCK,MALIA 06:13 23-37 H 14
GOOD FT by BULLOCK,MALIA 06:13 24-37 H 13

06:00 24-39 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by MICHAEL,LETTIE
MISS 3PTR by BETHEL,LANIE 05:43

05:43 BLOCK  by EDWARDS,MYA
-- REBOUND DEF by MICHAEL,LETTIE

FOUL  by BULLOCK,MALIA 05:39
05:39 24-40 H 16 GOOD FT by BYRD,JANIYA(fastbreak)
05:39 24-41 H 17 GOOD FT by BYRD,JANIYA(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by BULLOCK,MALIA 05:21
SUB IN by IRVIN,KARRINGTON 05:21
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:09

04:58 TURNOVER  by BYRD,JANIYA
STEAL  by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 04:58

04:58 FOUL  by BYRD,JANIYA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DAVYNE(fastbreak) 04:58 25-41 H 16
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DAVYNE(fastbreak) 04:58 26-41 H 15

04:44 MISS JUMPER by BELL,NYREE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NEWBAUER,MADISON --



GOOD 3PTR by BETHEL,LANIE 04:26 29-41 H 12
ASSIST  by IRVIN,KARRINGTON --

04:14 29-43 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MICHAEL,LETTIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BETHEL,LANIE 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,JANIYA
03:40 MISS JUMPER by BELL,NYREE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DAVYNE --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,NYREE
03:13 29-46 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by MICHAEL,LETTIE

-- ASSIST  by BYRD,JANIYA
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHYLA(in the paint) 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MICHAEL,LETTIE
02:40 29-48 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,MYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MICHAEL,LETTIE
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 02:20 32-48 H 16
FOUL  by BETHEL,LANIE 02:05

02:05 SUB OUT by BYRD,JANIYA
02:05 SUB OUT by MICHAEL,LETTIE
02:05 SUB OUT by BELL,NYREE
02:05 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MYA
02:05 SUB OUT by MCPETERS,PEYTON
02:05 SUB IN by GOINS,GE'KAYLA
02:05 SUB IN by CABANISS-ALI,LOLA
02:05 SUB IN by GUNTER,KAILEIGH
02:05 SUB IN by MOORE,KENDYLL
02:05 SUB IN by SMITH,ISIS

SUB OUT by NEWBAUER,MADISON 02:05
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SHYLA 02:05
SUB IN by URICK,TAYLOR 02:05
SUB IN by PASSEE,AMELLE 02:05

01:58 32-51 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by GOINS,GE'KAYLA
-- ASSIST  by GUNTER,KAILEIGH

MISS LAYUP by URICK,TAYLOR(in the paint) 01:29
REBOUND OFF by IRVIN,KARRINGTON --
MISS 3PTR by URICK,TAYLOR 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by GOINS,GE'KAYLA
01:13 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,KENDYLL

-- REBOUND OFF by GUNTER,KAILEIGH
FOUL  by IRVIN,KARRINGTON 01:13
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 01:13
SUB IN by BROCK,REESE 01:13

01:13 32-52 H 20 GOOD FT by GUNTER,KAILEIGH
01:13 32-53 H 21 GOOD FT by GUNTER,KAILEIGH
01:02 FOUL  by SMITH,ISIS

GOOD FT by BROCK,REESE 01:02 33-53 H 20
GOOD FT by BROCK,REESE 01:02 34-53 H 19

00:44 34-55 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,KENDYLL(in the paint)
FOUL  by URICK,TAYLOR 00:44
SUB OUT by IRVIN,KARRINGTON 00:44
SUB OUT by PASSEE,AMELLE 00:44
SUB IN by BULLOCK,MALIA 00:44
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 00:44

00:44 34-56 H 22 GOOD FT by MOORE,KENDYLL
MISS LAYUP by URICK,TAYLOR(in the paint) 00:22

00:22 BLOCK  by CABANISS-ALI,LOLA
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ISIS

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Mary Baldwin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pfeiffer



SUB OUT by BETHEL,LANIE 10:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SHYLA 10:00

09:56 FOUL  by GOINS,GE'KAYLA
GOOD FT by BULLOCK,MALIA(fastbreak) 09:53 35-56 H 21
GOOD FT by BULLOCK,MALIA(fastbreak) 09:53 36-56 H 20

09:31 MISS 3PTR by GOINS,GE'KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,MALIA --

09:25 FOUL  by MOORE,KENDYLL
MISS FT by BROCK,REESE(fastbreak) 09:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BROCK,REESE(fastbreak) 09:25 37-56 H 19

09:13 37-58 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by GOINS,GE'KAYLA(in the paint)
09:00 FOUL  by SMITH,ISIS

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SHYLA 09:00 38-58 H 20
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SHYLA 09:00 39-58 H 19

08:39 MISS LAYUP by GUNTER,KAILEIGH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CABANISS-ALI,LOLA

08:35 MISS LAYUP by CABANISS-ALI,LOLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROCK,REESE --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SHYLA 08:28

08:28 STEAL  by SMITH,ISIS
08:11 TURNOVER  by SMITH,ISIS
08:11 SUB OUT by GOINS,GE'KAYLA
08:11 SUB OUT by CABANISS-ALI,LOLA
08:11 SUB OUT by GUNTER,KAILEIGH
08:11 SUB OUT by MOORE,KENDYLL
08:11 SUB OUT by SMITH,ISIS
08:11 SUB IN by BYRD,JANIYA
08:11 SUB IN by MICHAEL,LETTIE
08:11 SUB IN by COPELAND,KENYA
08:11 SUB IN by BELL,NYREE
08:11 SUB IN by SCOTT,MARION

SUB OUT by URICK,TAYLOR 08:02
SUB OUT by BROCK,REESE 08:02
SUB IN by NEWBAUER,MADISON 08:02
SUB IN by BETHEL,LANIE 08:02

08:02 FOUL  by SCOTT,MARION
GOOD FT by NEWBAUER,MADISON 08:02 40-58 H 18
MISS FT by NEWBAUER,MADISON 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,MARION
07:49 TURNOVER  by BYRD,JANIYA

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,SHYLA 07:49
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,DAVYNE(in the paint) 07:34

07:34 BLOCK  by MICHAEL,LETTIE
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,MARION

07:25 40-60 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by BELL,NYREE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BETHEL,LANIE 07:03 43-60 H 17
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DAVYNE --
FOUL  by BETHEL,LANIE 06:50
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SHYLA 06:50
SUB IN by IRVIN,KARRINGTON 06:50

06:50 43-61 H 18 GOOD FT by BELL,NYREE
06:50 43-62 H 19 GOOD FT by BELL,NYREE
06:38 FOUL  by COPELAND,KENYA

GOOD FT by BULLOCK,MALIA 06:38 44-62 H 18
MISS FT by BULLOCK,MALIA 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,NYREE
FOUL  by BETHEL,LANIE 06:31

06:31 44-63 H 19 GOOD FT by MICHAEL,LETTIE(fastbreak)
06:31 MISS FT by MICHAEL,LETTIE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by NEWBAUER,MADISON --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 06:08



-- REBOUND DEF by MICHAEL,LETTIE
06:00 MISS 3PTR by COPELAND,KENYA

REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,MALIA --
MISS LAYUP by BETHEL,LANIE(in the paint) 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,MARION
05:45 BLOCK  by BELL,NYREE
05:25 MISS JUMPER by BYRD,JANIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by MICHAEL,LETTIE
05:09 TURNOVER  by BYRD,JANIYA

GOOD LAYUP by BULLOCK,MALIA(in the paint) 04:55 46-63 H 17
04:39 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,MARION

-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,MARION
FOUL  by BETHEL,LANIE 04:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:28

04:28 46-64 H 18 GOOD FT by BELL,NYREE
04:28 SUB OUT by BYRD,JANIYA
04:28 SUB OUT by COPELAND,KENYA
04:28 SUB OUT by SCOTT,MARION
04:28 SUB IN by GUNTER,KAILEIGH
04:28 SUB IN by WISE,SAVANNA
04:28 SUB IN by EDWARDS,MYA
04:28 TURNOVER  by BELL,NYREE

SUB OUT by IRVIN,KARRINGTON 04:27
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SHYLA 04:27
GOOD LAYUP by BULLOCK,MALIA(in the paint) 04:17 48-64 H 16

04:01 MISS JUMPER by GUNTER,KAILEIGH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,SHYLA 04:01

-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,NYREE
FOUL  by NEWBAUER,MADISON 04:01

04:01 MISS FT by BELL,NYREE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:50 MISS FT by BELL,NYREE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHYLA --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,DAVYNE(in the paint) 03:32

03:32 BLOCK  by MICHAEL,LETTIE
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,MYA

SUB OUT by NEWBAUER,MADISON 03:11
SUB IN by CLARK,NEVAEH 03:11
FOUL  by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 03:10

03:10 48-65 H 17 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,MYA
03:10 48-66 H 18 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,MYA
02:56 SUB OUT by GUNTER,KAILEIGH
02:56 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MYA
02:56 SUB IN by COPELAND,KENYA
02:56 SUB IN by SCOTT,MARION

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SHYLA 02:56
SUB IN by ZIKIEL,AIMEE 02:56
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,NYREE
02:42 TURNOVER  by COPELAND,KENYA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 02:42
SUB IN by BROCK,REESE 02:42
GOOD 3PTR by BETHEL,LANIE 02:23 51-66 H 15
ASSIST  by BROCK,REESE --

02:08 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,MARION
-- REBOUND OFF by WISE,SAVANNA

01:49 MISS LAYUP by BELL,NYREE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ZIKIEL,AIMEE 01:49

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BETHEL,LANIE 01:49
SUB IN by PASSEE,AMELLE 01:49

01:45 TURNOVER  by TEAM



GOOD LAYUP by BULLOCK,MALIA(in the paint) 01:29 53-66 H 13
01:11 MISS JUMPER by WISE,SAVANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by COPELAND,KENYA
00:58 MISS 3PTR by MICHAEL,LETTIE

REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,MALIA --
MISS JUMPER by BULLOCK,MALIA 00:47
REBOUND OFF by ZIKIEL,AIMEE --
GOOD LAYUP by ZIKIEL,AIMEE(in the paint) 00:44 55-66 H 11
FOUL  by CLARK,NEVAEH 00:29

00:29 55-67 H 12 GOOD FT by BELL,NYREE
00:29 MISS FT by BELL,NYREE

REBOUND DEF by PASSEE,AMELLE --
GOOD LAYUP by PASSEE,AMELLE(in the paint) 00:02 57-67 H 10
ASSIST  by BULLOCK,MALIA --


